
SHEET 3 OF 3

GENERAL DRAWING

BETWEEN SR 1105 AND SR 1104
OVER SANDY RUN SWAMP

BRIDGE ON NC 50

S-4

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

TOTAL

END BENT 2

BENT 2

BENT 1

END BENT 1

SUPERSTRUCTURE

LS

LS

STRUCTURE

EXISTING

OF

REMOVAL

ASSESSMENT

ASBESTOS

LS

LS

EXCAVATION

STRUCTURE

UNCLASSIFIED

LS

CONCRETE

CLASS A

STEEL

REINFORCING

CY LBLS

SLABS

APPROACH

BRIDGE

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

STEEL PILES

FOR HP 12 X 53

EQUIP. SETUP

PILE DRIVING

EA

14

7

7

EA

16

8

8

TESTING

PDA

EA

1 48.6

24.3

24.3

5,874

2,937

2,937

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

NO. LF

STEEL PILES

HP 12 X 53

14

7

7

TOTAL

END BENT 2

BENT 2

BENT 1

END BENT 1

SUPERSTRUCTURE

LF

REDRIVES

PILE

EA

(2'-0" THICK)

CLASS II

RIP RAP

TON

DRAINAGE

FOR

GEOTEXTILE

BEARINGS

ELASTOMERIC

SY LS LFNO.

36

36

LS

LS

CORED SLABS

CONCRETE

PRESTRESSED

3'-0" X 1'-9"

235

135

100

1620.00

1620.00

RAIL

BARRIER

CONCRETE

VERTICAL

LF

270.75

270.75

BENT CAPS

CONCRETE

PRESTRESSED

3'-0" X 2'-6"

LF

245

105

140

210

120

90

16

4

4

4

4

POINTS

PILE

STEEL

EA

30

7

8

8

7

FOR PILES

PREDRILLING

352

184

168

NO. LF

16

8

8

800

400

400

76.66

38.33

38.33

STEEL PILESGALVANIZED 

SETUP FOR HP 14 X 89

PILE DRIVING EQUIP.

STEEL PILES

GALVANIZED

HP 14 X 89

 FOUNDATION NOTES:  

UNIT PRICE FOR GALVANIZED STEEL PILES.

PAYMENT FOR PARTIALLY GALVANIZED PILES WILL BE MADE UNDER THE CONTRACT

REQUIRED.  SEE INTERIOR BENT SHEETS FOR REQUIRED GALVANIZED LENGTHS.

FOR INTERIOR BENTS 1 AND 2, ONLY PARTIAL GALVANIZING OF THE PILES IS

SEE SECTION 450 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

IN A MAXIMUM PREDRILLING DIAMETER OF 20".  FOR PREDRILLING FOR PILES,

THAN 6.5 FT. AND 3.5 FT., RESPECTIVELY, WITH EQUIPMENT THAT WILL RESULT

BENT 1 AND BENT 2.  PREDRILL PILE LOCATIONS TO AN ELEVATION NO LOWER

PREDRILLING THROUGH HARD GRAY LIMESTONE FOR PILES IS REQUIRED AT

PDA TESTING, SEE SECTION 450 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

BE REQUIRED. THE ENGINEER WILL DETERMINE THE NEED FOR PDA TESTING. FOR

TESTING PILES WITH THE PDA DURING DRIVING, RESTRIKING OR REDRIVING MAY

MONITOR POSSIBLE SCOUR PROBLEMS DURING THE LIFE OF THE STRUCTURE.

AND 13.5 FT., RESPECTIVELY. SCOUR CRITICAL ELEVATIONS ARE USED TO

THE SCOUR CRITICAL ELEVATION FOR BENT 1 AND BENT 2 IS ELEVATION 12.5 FT.

OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

BENT 1, BENT 2 AND END BENT 2.  FOR STEEL PILE POINTS, SEE SECTION 450

STEEL H-PILE POINTS ARE REQUIRED FOR STEEL H-PILES AT END BENT 1,

THAN -10 FT.

INSTALL PILES AT BENT 1 AND BENT 2 TO A TIP ELEVATION NO HIGHER

ADDITIONAL RESISTANCE FOR SCOUR.

OF 170 TONS PER PILE. THIS REQUIRED DRIVING RESISTANCE INCLUDES

DRIVE PILES AT BENT 1 AND BENT 2 TO A REQUIRED DRIVING RESISTANCE

RESISTANCE OF 110 TONS PER PILE AND 120 TONS PER PILE, RESPECTIVELY.

DRIVE PILES AT END BENT 1 AND END BENT 2 TO A REQUIRED DRIVING

OF 100 TONS PER PILE.

PILES AT BENT 1 AND BENT 2 ARE DESIGNED FOR A FACTORED RESISTANCE

RESISTANCE OF 65 TONS PER PILE AND 71 TONS PER PILE, RESPECTIVELY.

PILES AT END BENT 1 AND END BENT 2 ARE DESIGNED FOR A FACTORED

FOR PILES, SEE SECTION 450 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

DATE:

DATE:

2
/
2
0
/
2
0
2
0

2
:1

9
:4

5
 
P

M
G
:\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
2
0
1
8
\

D
iv
is
io

n
 

3
 
(S

E
A
)\

B
-
5
6
2
6
 
(O

n
s
lo

w
 

3
1
 
N

C
5
0
 
o

v
e
r
 

S
a
n

d
y
 

R
u
n
 

S
w
a

m
p
)\

S
t
r
u
c
t
u
r
e
s
\

D
r
a

w
in

g
s
\

F
in

a
l\

4
0
1
_

B
5
6
2
6
_
S

M
U
_

G
D
_
6
6
0
0
3
1
.d

g
n

2-20

2-20

NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

STATION:

COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
2

3

4

IMPSON

NGINEERS

& SSOCIATES

S
AE

PLANS PREPARED BY:

PROJECT NO. B-5626

ONSLOW

23+71.50 -L-

DRAWN BY: DATE: 2-20

DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD:

CHECKED BY:

5640 Dillard Drive

Suite 200

Cary, NC 27518

(919) 852-0468

(919) 852-0598 (Fax)

www.simpsonengr.com

LICENSURE NO. C-2521

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED

J.A. BATTS

J.A. BATTS

S.D. COOPER

26

 

E
GI E

ES

L

O
I

18056

SEAL

N
N ER

P
R

OF
SION

A

NO
R

HCAR LNA

T

 

S

TTAB .A N
H

O
J

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 35AFE635-EC6F-43C8-9DE7-CBABA789D735

2/20/2020


		2020-02-20T12:06:20-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




