	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	PDA TESTING	PDA ESTING UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION		BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS	REINFORCING STEEL	PILE DRIVING EQUIP.SETUP FOR HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	PILE DRIVING EQUIP. SETUP FOR HP 14 X 89 GALVANIZED STEEL PILES	
	LS	LS	EA	LS	CY	LS	LB	EA	EA	
SUPERSTRUCTURE						LS				
END BENT 1				LS	24.3		2,937	7		
BENT 1									8	
BENT 2									8	
END BENT 2				LS	24.3		2,937	7		
TOTAL	LS	LS	1	LS	48.6	LS	5,874	14	16	

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL														
	HP 14 X 89 GALVANIZED STEEL PILES				STEEL PILE POINTS	S PREDRILLING PILE VERTICAL RIP RAP GEOTES FOR PILES REDRIVES BARRIER RAIL (2'-O"THICK) DRAIN		GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	3'-0"X 1'-9" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE CORED SLABS		3'-0"X 2'-6" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BENT CAPS		
	NO.	LF	NO.	LF	EA	LF	EA	LF	TON	SY	LS	NO.	LF	LF
SUPERSTRUCTURE								270.75			LS	36	1620.00	
END BENT 1			7	140	7		4		90	100				
BENT 1	8	400			8	168	4							38.33
BENT 2	8	400			8	184	4							38.33
END BENT 2			7	105	7		4		120	135				
TOTAL	16	800	14	245	30	352	16	270.75	210	235	LS	36	1620.00	76.66

\hat{c}	DRAWN BY:	S.D. COOPER		DATE:	2-20
	CHECKED BY:	J.A. BATTS		DATE:	2-20
V	DESIGN ENGI	NEER OF RECORD: _	J.A. BATTS	DATE:	2-20

FOUNDATION NOTES:

FOR PILES, SEE SECTION 450 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

PILES AT END BENT 1 AND END BENT 2 ARE DESIGNED FOR A FACTORED RESISTANCE OF 65 TONS PER PILE AND 71 TONS PER PILE, RESPECTIVELY. PILES AT BENT 1 AND BENT 2 ARE DESIGNED FOR A FACTORED RESISTANCE

OF 100 TONS PER PILE.

DRIVE PILES AT END BENT 1 AND END BENT 2 TO A REQUIRED DRIVING RESISTANCE OF 110 TONS PER PILE AND 120 TONS PER PILE, RESPECTIVELY. DRIVE PILES AT BENT 1 AND BENT 2 TO A REQUIRED DRIVING RESISTANCE OF 170 TONS PER PILE. THIS REQUIRED DRIVING RESISTANCE INCLUDES ADDITIONAL RESISTANCE FOR SCOUR.

INSTALL PILES AT BENT 1 AND BENT 2 TO A TIP ELEVATION NO HIGHER THAN -10 FT.

STEEL H-PILE POINTS ARE REQUIRED FOR STEEL H-PILES AT END BENT 1, BENT 1, BENT 2 AND END BENT 2. FOR STEEL PILE POINTS, SEE SECTION 450 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

THE SCOUR CRITICAL ELEVATION FOR BENT 1 AND BENT 2 IS ELEVATION 12.5 FT. AND 13.5 FT., RESPECTIVELY. SCOUR CRITICAL ELEVATIONS ARE USED TO MONITOR POŚSIBLE SCOUR PROBLEMS DURING THE LIFE OF THE STRUCTURE.

TESTING PILES WITH THE PDA DURING DRIVING, RESTRIKING OR REDRIVING MAY BE REQUIRED. THE ENGINEER WILL DETERMINE THE NEED FOR PDA TESTING.FOR PDA TESTING, SEE SECTION 450 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

PREDRILLING THROUGH HARD GRAY LIMESTONE FOR PILES IS REQUIRED AT BENT 1 AND BENT 2. PREDRILL PILE LOCATIONS TO AN ELEVATION NO LOWER THAN 6.5 FT. AND 3.5 FT., RESPECTIVELY, WITH EQUIPMENT THAT WILL RESULT IN A MAXIMUM PREDRILLING DIAMETER OF 20". FOR PREDRILLING FOR PILES, SEE SECTION 450 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

FOR INTERIOR BENTS 1 AND 2, ONLY PARTIAL GALVANIZING OF THE PILES IS REQUIRED. SEE INTERIOR BENT SHEETS FOR REQUIRED GALVANIZED LENGTHS. PAYMENT FOR PARTIALLY GALVANIZED PILES WILL BE MADE UNDER THE CONTRACT UNIT PRICE FOR GALVANIZED STEEL PILES.

PLANS PREPARED



DOCUME UNLESS /

		PROJECT	Г NO	B	-5626	ô			
		C	NSLOV	V	C0	UNTY			
		STATIO	N: 23-	+71.	50 -	<u>L-</u>			
		SHEET 3 OI	- 3						
		STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RALEIGH							
) BY:		GE	NERAL	. DR	AWIN	١G			
ers Ciates	Decuentined by Decuentined by Decuen	OVE	BRIDGE	Y RUI	N SWAI	MP			
rive (Fax)	18056	BEIWE	EN SR 11	105 A	AND SH	1104			
C-2521	2/20/2020		REVISION		DATE	SHEET NO. S-4			
	NSIDERED FINAL JRES COMPLETED	NO. BY: 1 2	DATE: NO. 3 4	BY:	DATE:	TOTAL SHEETS 26			